
2023 CANDIDATES

DUVAL COUNTY FLORIDA

Office Last First Party Address CSZ Phone Candidate Email

Mayor Allen Omega NPA P.O. Box 28564 Jacksonville, FL 32226 904-465-4660 omegaallen4mayor@gmail.com

Mayor Cumber LeAnna Gutierrez REP 2002 San Marco Blvd., Ste. 202 Jacksonville, FL 32207 904-513-8385 leanna@leannaformayor.com

Mayor Davis Daniel REP 221 N. Hogan Street #332 Jacksonville, FL 32202 352-275-5004 daviscampaign@electioneeringconsulting.com

Mayor Deegan Donna DEM 1015 Atlantic Blvd #229 Atlantic Beach, FL 32233 904-514-8790 info@donnaformayor.com

Mayor Ferraro Al REP P.O. Box 550506 Jacksonville, FL 32255 904-962-5246 al@ferraroformayor.com

Mayor Gibson Audrey DEM P.O. Box 77355 Jacksonville, FL 32226 904-502-8991 campaign@teamaudreygibson.com

Mayor Griffin Brian WRI 3923 N. English Colony Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32257 904-891-0839 briangriffin4jaxmayor23@gmail.com

Mayor Keasler Frank REP 7810 Hollyridge Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32256 904-208-8500 fkeasler@keasler4mayor.com

Property Appraiser Becton Danny REP 7934 McLaurin Road N. Jacksonville, FL 32256 votedanny@thebectons.com

Property Appraiser Fischer Jason REP 1722 NW 80th Blvd, Suite 90 Gainesville, FL 32606 352-275-5004 jason@jasonforflorida.com

Property Appraiser Morgan Joyce DEM 531 West Union Street Jacksonville, FL 32202 904-612-1952 danford.joyce@yahoo.com

Sheriff Waters T.K. REP 1722 NW 80th Blvd, Suite 90 Gainesville, FL 32606 teamteekay2023@gmail.com

Supervisor of Elections Holland Jerry REP 1688 Harrington Park Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32225 904-318-6877 jdholland2003@aol.com

Tax Collector Overton Jim REP 3751 Oak Point Ave. Jacksonville, FL 32210 904-945-9176 jnoverton@yahoo.com

City Council, Dist. 1 Amaro Ken REP 6999 Merrill Rd. Ste 2-184 Jacksonville, FL 32277 202-239-1642 info@kenamaro.com

City Council, Dist. 1 McGriff, Jr. Alton DEM 1166 Silver King Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32211 904-322-1143 amcgriffcitycouncil@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 2 Brock Lindsey REP 11042 Harbor Cay Ct. Jacksonville, FL 32225 904-996-1144 lcbjax@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 2 Casey Jennifer REP 731 Duval Station Road, #107-36 Jacksonville, FL 32218 904-994-5153 jennifer@votejennifercasey.com

City Council, Dist. 2 Gay Mike REP 12001 Abess Blvd., #6106 Jacksonville, FL 32225 904-613-6568 wmichaelgay@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 3 Alden Natalie REP 12356 Clear Lagoon Trl. Jacksonville, FL 32246 904-220-8207 orange0110@att.net

City Council, Dist. 3 Lahnen Will REP 12973 Hunt Club Rd. N. Jacksonville, FL 32224 904-534-2615 info@willLahnen.com

City Council, Dist. 4 Carrico Kevin REP 4265 Studio Park Ave Jacksonville, FL 32216 904-608-3332 kevin@votecarrico.com

City Council, Dist. 5 Carlucci Joe REP 3535 Hendricks Ave Jacksonville, FL 32207 904-859-5141 joe.carlucci@brightway.com

City Council, Dist. 5 Roberts Morgan REP 2533 River Road Jacksonville, FL 32207 904-610-4226 starksmb@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 6 Boylan Michael T REP 1829 Melrose Plantation Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32223 904-742-1641 boylanmt6ms@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 6 Harris Tom REP 2850 Casa Del Rio Ter. Jacksonville, FL 32257 904-537-7732 thomas.harris@dignitymemorial.com

City Council, Dist. 7 Hogan Joseph REP 4363 Water Oak Ln. Jacksonville, FL 32210 904-626-8336 jhogan@raseri.com

City Council, Dist. 7 King Parrish NPA 2544 Oak St. Apt 4 Jacksonville, FL 32204 904-515-9412 kingparrish904@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 7 Peluso Jimmy DEM 3323 Park St. Jacksonville, FL 32205 904-923-0744 jimmy@jimmyforjax.com

City Council, Dist. 7 Phillips John DEM 212 North Laura Street Jacksonville, FL 32202 904-444-4444 Jmp@floridajustice.com

City Council, Dist. 7 Pryor Kim DEM 245 W. 5th Street Jacksonville, FL 32206 904-465-1555 kimpryor4jaxcitycouncil@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 8 Barr Charles "Scooter" REP 819 Fields Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32218 904-351-8037 charles.scooterbarr4district8@yahoo.com

City Council, Dist. 8 Gaffney Jr Reggie DEM 11636 Jerry Adams Ct. Jacksonville, FL 32218 904-294-4664 reggie4seven@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 8 Holly Tameka Gaines DEM 1036 Dunn Ave., Ste. 4-240 Jacksonville, FL 32218 904-878-3372 votetameka@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 8 Olopade Solomon DEM P.O. Box 11483 Jacksonville, FL 32239 904-201-0393 7forsolomon@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 8 Robison Jr Ronald Tracy LPF 10983 Sawtooth Oak Ct. Jacksonville, FL 32218 904-651-6995 rontracy07@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 9 Carter Shanna DEM 650 Day Ave. Jacksonville, FL 32236 904-537-1983 info@electshannacarter.com

City Council, Dist. 9 Clark-Murray Tyrona DEM 1030 Detroit St. Jacksonville, FL 32254 904-463-7320 clarkmurrt@comcast.net

City Council, Dist. 9 Mills Celestine DEM 4747 Fireside Dr. W Jacksonville, FL 32210 904-502-2606 celestinemills@att.net

City Council, Dist. 9 Muldoon Mike REP 3106 Lake Shore Blvd. Jacksonville, FL 32210 904-610-3944 doonerjax@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 9 Noisette-Woods TaNita S DEM 5127 Somerton Ct. Jacksonville, FL 32210 904-597-8234 nita.noisette@yahoo.com

City Council, Dist. 9 Stowers Kamren DEM 1440 Edgewood Ave. W, Unit 9351 Jacksonville, FL 32208 904-422-1349 kamrenforcitycouncil@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 10 Cullins Hopkins Vanessa DEM 3283 Edgewood Ave. W. Jacksonville, FL 32209 904-859-4959 cullinshopkins@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 10 Gainey Chambliss Keshan DEM 5846 Felix Drive North Jacksonville, FL 32219 904-334-3369 drgainey@bellsouth.net

City Council, Dist. 10 Hicks Brian M WRI P.O. Box 12181 Jacksonville, FL 32209 678-855-1889 brianhicks2021@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 10 Perry Kim Stephens DEM P.O. Box 66058 Jacksonville,FL 32208 904-860-5282 vote4kimdistrict8@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 10 Pittman Ju'Coby DEM P.O. Box 2028 Jacksonville, FL 32203 904-405-5965 jucoby@votejucoby.com

City Council, Dist. 11 Arias Raul REP 8118 Summer Gate Ct. Jacksonville, FL 32256 904-434-6268 raulariasjacksonville@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 11 Brewer Norman REP 6688 Greenland Chase Blvd. Jacksonville, FL 32258 904-910-5728 brewerforjax@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 11 Day Ramon DEM 154 Forestview Ln. Ponte Vedra, FL 32081 904-704-7600 ramonlday@att.net

City Council, Dist. 12 Causey Johnny "JC" DEM 4206 Sherman Hills Pkwy. W. Jacksonville, FL 32210 850-291-3480 johnnycausey36@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 12 Thomas Tammyette DEM 1932 April Oaks Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32221    904-424-6365 tthomashd2020@outlook.com

City Council, Dist. 12 White Randy REP 7749 Normandy Blvd # 121-805 Jacksonville, FL 32221    352-275-5004 randywhitedistrict12@gmail.com
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2023 CANDIDATES

DUVAL COUNTY FLORIDA

City Council, Dist. 13 Diamond Rory REP 1515 Ocean Front Neptune Beach, FL 32266 904-891-5011 roryjdiamond@yahoo.com

City Council, Dist. 13 Finn Mike WRI 2040 Tara Ct. Neptune Beach, FL 32266 919-961-8218 d13.mtfinn@gmail.com

City Council, Dist. 14 Draper John REP 8250 Weybridge Drive Jacksonville, FL 32244 904-472-1195 jedraper57@yahoo.com

City Council, Dist. 14 Hipps Alberta REP 6502 Shindler Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32222 904-982-4291 alberta@hippsgroupinc.com

City Council, Dist. 14 Johnson Rahman DEM P.O. Box 40213 Jacksonville, FL 32203 904-629-1334 rahman@rahmanjohnson.com

CC At-Large, Group 1 Freeman Terrance REP 1243 Gorham Street Jacksonville, FL 32226

CC At-Large, Group 1 Parker Eric LPF 2720 Garris Lane Jacksonville, FL 32226 904-556-2431 eric.anthony.parker904@gmail.com

CC At-Large, Group 2 Hicks Joshua DEM 13885 Ibis Point Blvd. Jacksonville, FL 32224 850-445-1781 joshua@votejoshuahicks.com

CC At-Large, Group 2 Salem Ron REP 3935 Buckskin Trl E. Jacksonville, FL 32277 904-607-3798 salemandassoc@bellsouth.net

CC At-Large, Group 3 Howland Nick REP 3826 Vickers Lake Dr. Jacksonville, FL 32224 904-525-1761 picknick4jax@gmail.com

CC At-Large, Group 4 Carlucci Matt REP 1532 Alexandria Pl. S Jacksonville, FL 32207 904-703-0999 matt@mattcarlucci.com

CC At Large, Group 5 Blount Reginald K REP P.O. Box 6232    5455 Verna BLvd Jacksonville, FL 32205 904-753-9588 voterkblount2023@gmail.com

CC At-Large, Group 5 Garrison Charles DEM 1729 N. Market St. Jacksonville, FL 32206 904-866-2686 charles@charlesforjax.com

CC At-Large, Group 5 Meeks Jack NPA 1354 N. Laura St Jacksonville, FL 32206 904-210-5742 jack@jackmeeks4citycouncil.com

CC At Large, Group 5 Miller Chris REP 2525 College Street Unit 1120 Jacksonville, FL 32204 904-742-3440 miller4jax@gmail.com

CC At-Large, Group 5 Nicks Nahshon DEM P.O. Box 41651 Jacksonville, FL 32203 904-534-0624 votenicks4jax@gmail.com

CC At-Large, Group 5 Rorabaugh Jerry "Tub" LPF 415 W. 70th St. Jacksonville, FL 32208 904-894-7895 tub@tubforjax.com
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